

Catalog

UK: Instruction Manual	1
DE: Bedienungsanleitung	2
IT: Manuale di istruzioni	3
FR: Manuel d'instructions	4
ES: Manual de instrucciones	5
NL: Handleiding	6
PL: Instrukcja użytkownika	7
SE: Instruktionsmanual	8

UK: Instruction Manual

MillISO MTM200 3.5mm Male to Male Aux Cable

Specifications:

Model	MTM200
Connectors	2 x 3.5mm male plug
Length	2 meters / 6.5 feet (including the jack and plug)
Color	Sapphire blue
Standard	TRS
Package Content	1 × MillISO 3.5mm male to male aux cable
Material	24K Gold-plated connectors, Sapphire blue Metal Housing, Aluminum Metal Sleeve, Tin-plated Oxygen-free copper core, PVC Cover.
Compatible Devices	Smartphone, PC, Computer, Laptop, Tablet, Headphone, Speaker, MP3 player and other 3.5mm audio devices.

Installation:

- Connect the headphone/speaker to one 3.5mm plug of the aux cable.
- Then plug the other 3.5mm plug of the audio cable to the 3.5mm aux out port of the audio device.
- Please make sure the plug is fully inserted into your device for superior audio transmission.
- Turn on the playback device, the cable should be ready to use.

Safety Measures:

- If product has an exposed circuit board, do not touch the product under power.
- Wiring terminations should not be made with the product and/or electric lines under power.
- Product installation and/or mounting should be completed by a certified professional as per the local safety and building code guidelines.
- Cables (including power and charging cables) should be placed and routed to avoid creating electric, tripping or safety hazards.

DE: Bedienungsanleitung

MillISO MTM200 3.5mm auf 3.5mm Klinenstecker Audio Kabel

Spezifikationen:

MTM200
2 x 3.5mm Stecker
2 meters / 6.5 feet (einschließlich Stecker)
Saphirblau
TRS
1×MillISO 3.5mm Stecker auf 3.5mm Stecker Klinenkabel
24 Karat vergoldete Steckverbinder, Saphirblaues Metallgehäuse, Aluminium Metallhülse, Verzinnter sauerstofffreier Kupferdraht, PVC Abdeckung
Smartphone, PC, Computer, Laptop, Tablet, Kopfhörer, Lautsprecher, MP3-Player und andere 3,5-mm-Audiogeräte.

Installation:

- Schließen Sie den Kopfhörer / Lautsprecher an einen 3,5-mm-Stecker des Aux-Kabels an.
- Stecken Sie den anderen 3,5-mm-Stecker des Audiokabels in den 3,5-mm-Aux-Out-Anschluss des Audiogerätes.
- Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass die Stecker vollständig in Ihr Gerät eingesteckt sind, um eine hervorragende Audioübertragung zu gewährleisten.
- Schalten Sie das Wiedergabegerät ein, sollte das Kabel betriebsbereit sein.

Sicherheitshinweis:

- Wenn das Produkt eine freiliegende Leiterplatte hat, berühren Sie das Produkt nicht unter Strom.
- Kabelanschlüsse dürfen nicht mit dem Produkt und / oder den elektrischen Leitungen unter Strom hergestellt werden.
- Die Installation und / oder Montage des Produkts sollte von einem zertifizierten Fachmann gemäß den örtlichen Sicherheits- und Bauvorschriften durchgeführt werden.
- Kabel (einschließlich Strom- und Ladekabel) sollten verlegt werden, um Strom-, Stolper- oder Sicherheitsrisiken zu vermeiden.

IT: Manuale di Istruzioni

MillISO MTM200 Cavo Aux Maschio-Maschio da 3,5 mm

Specifiche:

Modello	MTM200
Connettori	Spina maschio da 2 x 3,5 mm
Lunghezza	2 metri / 6,5 piedi (inclusi jack e spina)
Colore	Blu Zaffiro
Standard	TRS
Contenuto del Pacco	1 × MillISO 3.5mm maschio a cavo aux maschio
Materiale	Connettori placcati oro 24K, alloggiamento in metallo blu zaffiro, guaina in metallo in alluminio, nucleo in rame stagnato privo di ossigeno, copertura in PVC.
Dispositivi Compatibili	Smartphone, PC, computer, laptop, tablet, cuffie, altoparlanti, lettori MP3 e altri dispositivi audio da 3,5 mm.

Installazione:

- Collega la cuffia / altoparlante a una presa da 3,5 mm del cavo AUX.
- Quindi collegare l'altra spina da 3,5 mm del cavo audio alla porta di uscita aux da 3,5 mm del dispositivo audio.
- Assicurati che la spina sia completamente inserita nel tuo dispositivo per una trasmissione audio superiore.
- Accendi il dispositivo di riproduzione, il cavo dovrebbe essere pronto per l'uso.

Misure di Sicurezza:

- Se il prodotto ha un circuito stampato esposto, non toccare il prodotto sotto tensione.
- Le terminazioni dei cavi non devono essere eseguite con il prodotto e / o le linee elettriche sotto tensione.
- L'installazione e / o il montaggio del prodotto devono essere completati da un professionista certificato secondo le linee guida locali sulla sicurezza e le norme edilizie.
- I cavi (inclusi i cavi di alimentazione e di ricarica) devono essere posizionati e instradati per evitare di creare pericoli elettrici, inciampo o per la sicurezza.

FR: Manuel d'instructions

MillISO MTM200 Câble Auxiliaire 3,5 mm Mâle à Mâle

Caractéristiques:

Modèle	MTM200
Connecteurs	2 prises mâles de 3,5 mm
Longueur	2 mètres / 6,5 pieds (y compris la prise et la fiche)
Couleur	Bleu Saphir
Standard	TRS
Contenu du Coffret	1 × MillISO câble auxiliaire 3,5 mm mâle à mâle
Matériel	Connecteurs plaqués or 24 carats, boîtier métallique bleu saphir, manchon métallique en aluminium, noyau en cuivre sans oxygène étamé, couvercle en PVC.
Appareils Compatibles	Smartphone, PC, ordinateur, ordinateur portable, tablette, casque, haut-parleur, lecteur MP3 et autres appareils audio 3,5 mm.

Installation:

- Connectez le casque / haut-parleur à une prise 3,5 mm du câble auxiliaire.
- Branchez ensuite l'autre fiche 3,5 mm du câble audio sur le port de sortie auxiliaire 3,5 mm de l'appareil audio.
- Veuillez vous assurer que la fiche est complètement insérée dans votre appareil pour une transmission audio supérieure.
- Allumez l'appareil de lecture, le câble doit être prêt à être utilisé.

Mesures de Sécurité:

- Si le produit a une carte de circuit imprimé exposée, ne touchez pas le produit sous tension.
- Les terminaisons de câblage ne doivent pas être effectuées avec le produit et / ou les lignes électriques sous tension.
- L'installation et / ou le montage du produit doivent être effectués par un professionnel certifié conformément aux directives locales de sécurité et du code du bâtiment.
- Les câbles (y compris les câbles d'alimentation et de charge) doivent être placés et acheminés pour éviter de créer des risques électriques, de trébuchement ou de sécurité.

ES: Manual de Instrucciones

MillISO MTM200 Cable Auxiliar Macho a Macho de 3,5 mm

Especificaciones:

Modelo	MTM200
Conectores	Enchufe macho de 2 x 3,5 mm
Largo	2 metros / 6,5 pies (incluidos el conector y el enchufe)
Color	Azul Zafiro
Estándar	TRS
Contenido del paquete	1 × MillISO cable auxiliar macho a macho de 3,5 mm
Material	Conectores enchapados en oro de 24K, carcasa de metal azul zafiro, funda de metal de aluminio, núcleo de cobre sin oxígeno estañado, cubierta de PVC.
Dispositivos compatibles	Teléfono inteligente, PC, computadora, computadora portátil, tableta, auriculares, altavoz, reproductor MP3 y otros dispositivos de audio de 3,5 mm.

Instalación:

- Conecte los auriculares / altavoz a un enchufe de 3,5 mm del cable auxiliar.
- Luego, conecte el otro enchufe de 3,5 mm del cable de audio al puerto de salida auxiliar de 3,5 mm del dispositivo de audio.
- Asegúrese de que el enchufe esté completamente insertado en su dispositivo para una transmisión de audio superior.
- Encienda el dispositivo de reproducción, el cable debe estar listo para usarse.

Medidas de Seguridad:

- Si el producto tiene una placa de circuito expuesta, no toque el producto con corriente.
- Las terminaciones de cableado no deben realizarse con el producto y / o líneas eléctricas bajo tensión.
- La instalación y / o montaje del producto debe ser realizado por un profesional certificado de acuerdo con las pautas del código de construcción y seguridad local.
- Los cables (incluidos los de alimentación y de carga) deben colocarse y enrutarse para evitar la creación de peligros eléctricos, de tropiezo o de seguridad.

NL: Handleiding

MillISO MTM200 3,5 mm Male naar Male Aux-kabel

Specificaties:

Model	MTM200
Connectoren	2 x 3,5 mm mannelijke stekker
Lengte	2 meters / 6,5 voet (inclusief de jack en plug)
Kleur	Saffierblauw
Standaard	TRS
Pakketinhoud	1 × MillISO 3,5 mm male naar male aux-kabel
Materiaal	24-karaats vergulde connectoren, saffierblauwe metalen behuizing, aluminium metalen huls, vertinde zuurstofvrije koperen kern, PVC hoes.
Compatibele Apparaten	Smartphone, pc, computer, laptop, tablet, hoofdtelefoon, luidspreker, mp3-speler en andere 3,5 mm audioapparaten.

Installatie:

- Sluit de hoofdtelefoon / luidspreker aan op een 3,5 mm-stekker van de aux-kabel.
- Sluit vervolgens de andere 3,5 mm-stekker van de audiokabel aan op de 3,5 mm aux-uitgang van het audioapparaat.
- Zorg ervoor dat de stekker volledig in uw apparaat is gestoken voor superieure audiotransmissie.
- Schakel het afspelapparaat in, de kabel moet klaar zijn voor gebruik.

Veiligheidsmaatregelen:

- Als het product een blootliggende printplaat heeft, raak het product dan niet aan terwijl het onder stroom staat.
- De bedrading mag niet worden afgesloten terwijl het product en / of elektrische leidingen onder spanning staan.
- De installatie en / of montage van het product moet worden uitgevoerd door een gecertificeerde professional in overeenstemming met de lokale richtlijnen voor veiligheid en bouwvoorschriften.
- Kabels (inclusief stroom- en laadkabels) moeten worden geplaatst en geleid om elektrische gevaren, struikelgevaren of veiligheidsrisico's te vermijden.

PL: Instrukcja Użytkowania

MillISO MTM200 Kabel Aux Męski na Męski 3,5 mm

Specyfikacje:

Model	MTM200
Złącza	Wtyk męski 2 x 3,5 mm
Długość	2 metry / 6,5 stopy (w tym gniazdo i wtyczka)
Kolor	Szafirowy niebieski
Standard	TRS
Zawartość Paczki	1 × MillISO Kabel Aux Męski na Męski 3,5 mm
Materiał	Złącza pozłacane 24 K, obudowa metalowa w kolorze szafiru, metalowa tuleja aluminiowa, cynowany rdzeń z miedzi beztlenowej, osłona z PVC.
Zgodne Urządzenia	Smartfon, komputer stacjonarny, komputer, laptop, tablet, słuchawki, głośnik, odtwarzacz MP3 i inne urządzenia audio 3,5 mm.

Instalacja:

- Podłącz słuchawki / głośnik do jednej wtyczki 3,5 mm kabla aux.
- Następnie podłącz drugą wtyczkę 3,5 mm kabla audio do portu wyjścia aux 3,5 mm urządzenia audio.
- Upewnij się, że wtyczka jest całkowicie włożona do urządzenia, aby zapewnić doskonałą transmisję dźwięku.
- Włącz urządzenie odtwarzające, kabel powinien być gotowy do użycia.

Środki bezpieczeństwa:

- Jeśli produkt ma odsłoniętą płytkę drukowaną, nie dotykaj produktu pod napięciem.
- Nie należy wykonywać zakończeń przewodów, gdy produkt i / lub linie elektryczne są pod napięciem.
- Instalacja i / lub montaż produktu powinien zostać wykonany przez certyfikowanego specjalistę zgodnie z lokalnymi wytycznymi dotyczącymi bezpieczeństwa i przepisów budowlanych.
- Kable (w tym kable zasilające i ładujące) należy umieścić i poprowadzić tak, aby nie stwarzały zagrożenia elektrycznego, potknięcia lub bezpieczeństwa.

SE: Instruktionsmanual

MillISO MTM200 3,5 mm Hane till Hane Aux-kabel

Specifikationer:

Modell	MTM200
Kontaktton	2 x 3,5 mm hankontakt
Längd	2 meter (inklusive jack och kontakt)
Färg	Safirblå
Standard	TRS
Paketinnehåll	1 x MillISO 3,5 mm manlig till manlig aux-kabel
Material	24K guldpläterade kontakter, safirblått metallhölje, aluminiumhylsa, tennpläterad syrefri kopparkärna, PVC-lock.
Kompatibla Enheter	Smartphone, PC, dator, bärbar dator, surfplatta, hörlurar, högtalare, MP3-spelare och andra 3,5 mm ljudenheter.

Installation:

- Anslut hörlurarna / högtalaren till en 3,5 mm-kontakt på aux-kabeln.
- Anslut sedan den andra 3,5 mm-kontakten på ljudkabeln till 3,5 mm aux-utgången på ljudenheten.
- Se till att kontakten är helt isatt i din enhet för överlägsen ljudöverföring.
- Slå på uppspelningsenheten, kabeln ska vara klar att användas.

Säkerhetsåtgärder:

- Vidrör inte produkten under ström om produkten har ett exponerat kretskort.
- Anslutningar ska inte göras med produkten och / eller elektriska ledningar under ström.
- Produktinstallation och / eller montering bör slutföras av en certifierad professionell enligt lokala säkerhets- och byggregler.
- Kablar (inklusive ström- och laddkablar) bör placeras och dras för att undvika el-, snubblings- eller säkerhetsrisker.